TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Orion ICS, LLC | | 07/26/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MilitaryStars LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 276 |
| City: | Tallevast |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 34270 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3285746 | MILITARYSTARS |
| Registration Number: | 3368317 | THE CURE FOR THE COMMON JOB FAIR. |
| Registration Number: | 3285745 | DEPLOYING MILITARY TALENT TO CORPORATE AMERICA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(716)849-0349 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716 856 4000

Email: ksuzan@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Suzan - Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 1: The Guaranty Building Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ORION GEN. |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kenneth D. Suzan |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0450

900168125

| Signature: | /Kenneth D. Suzan/ |
|---|--------------------|
| Date: | 07/29/2010 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=mmsorionmilstarsasg#page1.tif source=mmsorionmilstarsasg#page2.tif source=mmsorionmilstarsasg#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orion ICS, LLC, (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with an office at 400 Regency Forest Drive, Suite 310, Cary, North Carolina 27518, has used and is using the trademarks on the attached Schedule "A" ("the Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the Trademarks, free and clear of any and all liens, charges, claims or encumbrances of any kind;

WHEREAS, MilitaryStars LLC, (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an office at P.O. Box 276, Tallevast, Florida 34270, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, free and clear of any and all liens, charges, claims or encumbrances of any kind, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day of _______, 2010.

ORION ICS, LLC

| STATE OF North Carolina) ss: COUNTY OF Walke) | |
|--|---|
| - | V. |
| On this Alph day of July personally came Seve Right who executed the within instrument, a | in the year 2010, before me, the subscriber of the person described in and and he acknowledged that he executed the same. |
| DONNA M NEWTON Notary Public, North Carolina Wake County My Commission Expires November 13, 2013 | Notary Public |

[Seal]

REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0453

SCHEDULE "A"

| MARK | U.S. SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|---|---------------------------------|
| MILITARYSTARS | 3,285,746 |
| THE CURE FOR THE COMMON JOB FAIR | 3,368,317 |
| DEPLOYING MILITARY TALENT TO CORPORATE AMERICA | 3,285,745 |

054843/00001 Business 7682192v1

RECORDED: 07/29/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0454